December 30,
2017

R

¥ -

Winter Camp News

“Traditionally Unconventional”

Today’s Schedule

(Also tomorrow’s. All times WCST)

“On Guard
Since 1986”

The Winter Camp XLI service crew poses in
front of the final building to be burned dur-
ing the 2017 service project: the pole build-
ing at The Pines. While an attempt by the
ranger staff to move and preserve the build-
ing using a forklift and a backhoe was val-
iantly made, the mission was cut short when
the backhoe, having already removed a
door, punctured the building’s floor.

Three buildings were completely demolished
and burned; two others were partially taken
down (intentionally) and burned during this
most recent chapter in Winter Camp’s 39
years of official and unofficial service to
council camps.

Photo by Ethan Rein.

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 N

3:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

12:00 M

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 N

1:00 PM
4:17 PM

Act 2, Scene 2

Continental Breakfast available

Service: Brian Maghran, Chris Downie
Raw Deal Readiness

Silly Walk

Raw Deal Lunch

Service: Brian Maghran, Chris Kirschke
Not Being Seen

Time Capsule Loading

Dark Knight Dinner

Service: Ian McKeever, Kieran Bledsoe, Chris
Downie, Matteo McDonald, Paul Jakob
Time Capsule Hike

Casino Night

Casino Snack

Service: Nick Caruana, Logan Guzik
We’ll fix it in post!

The Finale

Jackpot Grits

Service: Matt Grimble, Alex Downie
Scout’s Own Service

Burn The Witch!

Conglomerate Lunch

Service: Adults

Strike The Set

Denouement

“Remember, I burned my nipple at the last fire.”
—Andrew Neigh.

winter Camp Trivia

From yesterday’s edition:

1. Who brought the inversion table to Winter Camp XLI?
—Brian Mann
2. What ingredient, shipped to camp from amazon.com, topped
the wafer-thin mints served at the Spamsgiving Dinner?
—Peppermint candy cane Pop Rocks
3. Where were the tee and green for Cross-Country Golf at Win-
ter Camp XLI?
—The 4-Way Volleyball court in front of Trout Lake, and CAG
Rock
Today’s questions:

1. How many buildings at The Pines were burned at Winter
Camp XLI?

2. Who is responsible for the quinzee under construction at
Trout Lake?

3. What two new pizza toppings were offered by Bollmano’s
Pizza at Winter Camp XLI?

Tonight will mark the 162nd Winter Camp night (precamp nights not included), matching the number of the Mi-Gi-Si O-
Paw-Gan lodge, under whose auspices Downriver and Mahican Chapters held 34 straight Winter Camps beginning in 1977.

No one Winter Camper has logged 162 nights at camp.




