December 30, 2017

# Winter Camp News

"Traditionally Unconventional"

"On Guard Since 1986"



The Winter Camp XLI service crew poses in front of the final building to be burned during the 2017 service project: the pole building at The Pines. While an attempt by the ranger staff to move and preserve the building using a forklift and a backhoe was valiantly made, the mission was cut short when the backhoe, having already removed a door, punctured the building's floor.

Three buildings were completely demolished and burned; two others were partially taken down (intentionally) and burned during this most recent chapter in Winter Camp's 39 years of official and unofficial service to council camps.

Photo by Ethan Rein.

## **Today's Schedule**

(Also tomorrow's. All times WCST)

#### Act 2, Scene 2

9:00 AM	Continental Breakfast available
	Service: Brian Maghran, Chris Downie
10:00 AM	Raw Deal Readiness
10:30 AM	Silly Walk
12:00 N	Raw Deal Lunch
	Service: Brian Maghran, Chris Kirschke
3:00 PM	Not Being Seen
5:00 PM	Time Capsule Loading
6:00 PM	Dark Knight Dinner
	Service: Ian McKeever, Kieran Bledsoe, Chris
	Downie, Matteo McDonald, Paul Jakob
8:00 PM	Time Capsule Hike
10:00 PM	Casino Night
11:00 PM	Casino Snack
	Service: Nick Caruana, Logan Guzik
12:00 M	We'll fix it in post!

### The Finale

9:00 AM	Jackpot Grits
	Service: Matt Grimble, Alex Downie
10:00 AM	Scout's Own Service
11:00 AM	Burn The Witch!
12:00 N	Conglomerate Lunch
	Service: Adults
1:00 PM	Strike The Set
4:17 PM	Denouement

### **Quote O'The Day**

"Remember, I burned my nipple at the last fire."

—Andrew Neigh.

### **Winter Camp Trivia**

### From yesterday's edition:

1. Who brought the inversion table to Winter Camp XLI?

—Brian Mann

2. What ingredient, shipped to camp from amazon.com, topped the wafer-thin mints served at the Spamsgiving Dinner?

—Peppermint candy cane Pop Rocks

3. Where were the tee and green for Cross-Country Golf at Winter Camp XLI?

—The 4-Way Volleyball court in front of Trout Lake, and CAG

#### **Today's questions:**

- 1. How many buildings at The Pines were burned at Winter Camp XLI?
- 2. Who is responsible for the quinzee under construction at Trout Lake?
- 3. What two new pizza toppings were offered by Bollmano's Pizza at Winter Camp XLI?

Tonight will mark the 162nd Winter Camp night (precamp nights not included), matching the number of the Mi-Gi-Si O-Paw-Gan lodge, under whose auspices Downriver and Mahican Chapters held 34 straight Winter Camps beginning in 1977.

No one Winter Camper has logged 162 nights at camp.